VEER NARMAD SOUTH GUJARAT UNIVERSITY, SURAT

NOTIFICATION OF THE VEER NARMAD SOUTH GUJARAT UNIVERSITY
No. EXAM./12443/0OF 2017
PROGRAMME OF THE SECOND YEAR B. SC. (FOURTH SEMESTER) (A.T.K.T.)
EXAMINATION, OCTOBER / NOVEMBER - 2017

Candidates are requested to be present at his / her respective Centre of Examination fifteen

minutes before the time appointed for the first Paper and then ten minutes before the time for starting
of subsequent each paper.
The Student should read all the rules and regulation for taking Examination before
entering in Examination hall. They are forbidden to take any Book, Paper,
Programmable Calculator and any Electronic gadget or Mobile Phone into
Examination hall.

The Written Examination will be conducted in the following order:
DATE TIME : 09:45To 11:45

03-10-2017 | Language Through Literature OR

Written and Spoken Communication

04-10-2017 | Mathematical Basic & Quantative Skill

Bio-Diversity

Nutrition & Dietetics

Renewable Energy Sources

Non Renewable Energy Sources

Industrial Chemistry

Programming Methodology

Electromagnetic and Radiation

PCB Design and Technology

Circuit Simulation

Environmental Physics

Mathematical Methods-I1

Environment

Marine Science

Groups of Symmetries-I1

Mathematical Modeling

Object Oriented Programming

Statistical Methods-11

E-Commerce and Cyber Security ( TIME 09:45 TO 12:45 )

Computerized Accounting

Marine Science

HOM SCI : G3 & Hm3 : Introduction to Ergonomics (SF/ HM4)

05-10-2017 | Zoology Paper — 111 (Z-401) OR
Mathematics MTH-401 OR
Mathematics for Computer Science MCS-401 CS (TIME 09:45 TO 12:45) OR
Medical Technology - VIII OR
BT-08: Instrumentation & Techniques — 11 OR
HOM SCI : G4 Family Clothing OR

HOM SCI:- Ad3 Traditional Textiles of India (SF)




TIME : 09:45 To 11:45

DATE

06-10-2017 | Physics Paper —III OR
Applied Physics Paper-I11 OR
Applied Electronics Paper—III OR
MBO8-Microbiology Paper — VIII OR
Electronics for Computer Science-IlI OR
HOM SCI:-G5 Entrepreneurship Development OR
HOM SCI:- Ad4 Home Textiles and Craft (SF) OR

07-10-2017 | Chemistry Paper — 111 OR
BT-09: Enzymes & Coenzymes OR
ENV 401- Environmental Science-VIII  OR
HOM SCI : H3 Guiding Child Behavior OR
HOM SCI: F3 Food Preservation OR
HOM SCI:-Hm3 Marketing Management (SF) OR
Computer Science Paper — Il

09-10-2017 | Zoology Paper — IV (Z-402) OR
Mathematics MTH-402 OR
Mathematics for Computer Science MCS-402 CS (TIME 09:45 TO 12:45) OR
Medical Technology — IX OR
ENV 402- Environmental Science - IX OR
HOM SCI: H5Adolescence Psychology OR
HOM SCI : F5 Community Nutrition OR
HOM SCI:- Hm5 House Keeping and Facility Management (SF)

10-10-2017 | Physics Paper —IV OR
Applied Physics Paper-1V OR
Applied Electronics Paper—IV OR
Electronics for Computer Science-1V OR
MB-09-Microbiology Paper — IX OR
HOM SCI: H4 Organization & Management of Pre School

11-10-2017 | Chemistry Paper — IV OR
BT-10: Introduction To Molecular Biology OR
Computer Science Paper — IV

12-10-2017 | Zoology Paper —V (Zz-403) OR
Mathematics MTH-403 OR
Mathematics for Computer Science MCS-403CS (TIME 09:45 TO 12:45) OR
Medical Technology — X

13-10-2017 PhySiCS Paper -V OR
Applied Physics Paper-V OR
Applied Electronics Paper—V OR
MB-10-Microbiology Paper — X OR
Electronics for Computer Science-V

14-10-2017 | Chemistry Paper —V OR

ENV 403- Environmental Science - X OR
Computer Science Paper — V




10
13
16

19
22
25

28
31
34

37

DATE TIME : 09:45To 11:45

10-11-2017 Bio-Science Paper — Il OR
Botany Paper- 111 OR
Statistics Paper — VIII OR
Electronic Paper — V

11-11-2017 | Bio-Science Paper — IV OR
Botany Paper- IV OR
Statistics Paper — IX OR
Electronic Paper — 111

13-11-2017 | Bio-Science Paper — V OR
Botany Paper- V OR
Statistics Paper — X OR
Electronic Paper — IV

appeared for theory Examination.

The Practical Examinations in the subject concerned will take place before or after the
conclusion of the Written Examination, Due notice will be given by the University about the
Dates, Time & Place of Practical Examination and order in which candidates have to present at
the Time, Date & Place fixed for their Practical Examination. Those who fail to present
themselves at the fixed Time, Date & Place will not be examined in practical afterwards in any

. The use of Pencil is allowed in Mathematics at the Examination.
Candidates at the First Year B. Sc. will be Examined in Practical at centre where they have

case of which serious note has to be taken by the concerned.
The use of non-programmable Calculator is permitted.

The Center for B. Sc. (Fourth Semester) Examination will be as under. :

Surat (P. T. Sci.)
G.N.Pandya bhestan. Surat

M.L.Pramr Sci.College Masma
Bardoli (P. J. Sci.)
Navsari (B. P. Baria)

The mandvi education socity
mandvi
Valsad (B. K. M.)

Daman

Govt.Sci.college Bhilad
(including Laxmi Institute
Sarigam)

govt.sci.college Songhdh

Vankal (Gov. Sci. Coll.)
Zadeshwar (Narmada sci.)

Sondarba Rasmsinh Mangrola
Institute Valiya

SURAT.
DATE

1 12/09/2017

5

8

11
14
17

20
23
26

29
32
35

Navyug Sci. Rander

Bhagwan Mahavir college of sci. vesu
(including Bhagwan Mahavir biotech)
P.T.Mahila Surat(HOME SCI)

Dollyben Desai Ins.Palsana.
S.S. Agrawal Navsari
Chikhli (Gov. Sci. Coll.)

Valsad (Dolat-Usha)
govt.sci.college Pardi

Shrimad Rajchanda Vidyapeeth
Dharampur

Valod (Gov. Sci.)
Vidhya deep ins.sci. anita (kim)
Shree Swaminarayan sci.college
Kevadiya colony

3
6

9

12
15
18

21
24
27

30
33
36

Surat (S.R. 1. C. A)
(including surat s. r. i. c. a. biotech)
J.N.M.PatelSci.College Bharthana vesu

Bharuch (J. P. Sci.)
Bilimora (V. S. Patel)
Navsari (Naranlala)
Applied Science Chkhli

Vapi (K. B. S.)
Kholwad
Ahwa (Gov. Sci. Coll.)

Rajpipla (M. R. Science)
J.M.Shah Science College Jambusar
Dept of Biotechnology VNSGU surat

-SD-
A. V. DHADUK

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS




