VEER NARMAD SOUTH GUJARAT UNIVERSITY, SURAT



NOTIFICATION OF THE VEER NARMAD SOUTH GUJARAT UNIVERSITY No. EXAM./12443/OF 2017

PROGRAMME OF THE SECOND YEAR B. SC. (FOURTH SEMESTER) (A.T.K.T.) EXAMINATION, OCTOBER / NOVEMBER - 2017

Candidates are requested to be present at his / her respective Centre of Examination fifteen minutes before the time appointed for the first Paper and then ten minutes before the time for starting of subsequent each paper.

The Student should read all the rules and regulation for taking Examination before entering in Examination hall. They are forbidden to take any Book, Paper, Programmable Calculator and any Electronic gadget or Mobile Phone into Examination hall.

The Written Examination will be conducted in the following order:

The Written Examination will be conducted in the following order:							
DATE	TIME: 09:45 To 11:45						
03-10-2017	D-2017 Language Through Literature OR						
04-10-2017							
	Bio-Diversity						
	Nutrition & Dietetics						
	Renewable Energy Sources						
	Non Renewable Energy Sources						
	Industrial Chemistry						
	Programming Methodology						
	Electromagnetic and Radiation						
	PCB Design and Technology						
	Circuit Simulation						
	Environmental Physics						
	Mathematical Methods-II						
	Environment Marine Science						
	Marine Science						
	Groups of Symmetries-II						
	Mathematical Modeling Object Oriented Programming						
	Statistical Methods-II						
	E-Commerce and Cyber Security (TIME 09:45 TO 12:45) Computerized Accounting						
	Marine Science						
	Francomics (SE / LIMA)						
05-10-2017	HOM SCI: G3 & Hm3: Introduction to E Zoology Paper – III (Z-401)	OR					
03-10-2017	Mathematics MTH-401						
		OR					
	Mathematics for Computer Science MCS-401 CS (TIME 09:45 TO 12:45) C						
	Medical Technology - VIII	OR					
	BT-08: Instrumentation & Techniques – II	OR					
HOM SCI: G4 Family Clothing OR							
	HOM SCI:- Ad3 Traditional Textiles of India (SF)						

DATE	TIME: 09:45 To 11:45				
06-10-2017	,	•			
07-10-2017	Chemistry Paper – III BT-09: Enzymes & Coenzymes ENV 401- Environmental Science-VIII HOM SCI: H3 Guiding Child Behavior HOM SCI: F3 Food Preservation HOM SCI:-Hm3 Marketing Managemen Computer Science Paper – III	OR OR OR OR OR OR t (SF) OR			
09-10-2017	Zoology Paper – IV (Z-402) Mathematics MTH-402 Mathematics for Computer Science MCS- Medical Technology – IX ENV 402- Environmental Science - IX HOM SCI: H5Adolescence Psychology HOM SCI: F5 Community Nutrition HOM SCI:- Hm5 House Keeping and Fa	OR OR OR OR			
10-10-2017	Physics Paper –IV Applied Physics Paper-IV Applied Electronics Paper–IV Electronics for Computer Science-IV MB-09-Microbiology Paper – IX HOM SCI: H4 Organization & Managem	OR OR OR OR OR OR OR OR or			
11-10-2017	Chemistry Paper – IV OR BT-10: Introduction To Molecular Biology OR Computer Science Paper – IV				
12-10-2017	Zoology Paper – V (Z-403) OR Mathematics MTH-403 OR Mathematics for Computer Science MCS-403CS (TIME 09:45 TO 12:45) OR Medical Technology – X				
13-10-2017	Physics Paper –V Applied Physics Paper-V Applied Electronics Paper–V MB-10-Microbiology Paper – X Electronics for Computer Science-V	OR OR OR OR			
14-10-2017	Chemistry Paper – V ENV 403- Environmental Science - X Computer Science Paper – V	OR OR			

DATE	TIME: 09:45 To 11:45			
10-11-2017	Bio-Science Paper – III	OR		
	Botany Paper- III	OR		
	Statistics Paper - VIII	OR		
	Electronic Paper – V			
11-11-2017	Bio-Science Paper – IV	OR		
	Botany Paper- IV	OR		
	Statistics Paper – IX	OR		
	Electronic Paper – III			
13-11-2017	Bio-Science Paper – V	OR		
	Botany Paper- V	OR		
	Statistics Paper – X	OR		
	Electronic Paper – IV			

- 1. The use of Pencil is allowed in Mathematics at the Examination.
- 2. Candidates at the First Year B. Sc. will be Examined in Practical at centre where they have appeared for theory Examination.
- 3. The Practical Examinations in the subject concerned will take place before or after the conclusion of the Written Examination, Due notice will be given by the University about the Dates, Time & Place of Practical Examination and order in which candidates have to present at the Time, Date & Place fixed for their Practical Examination. Those who fail to present themselves at the fixed Time, Date & Place will not be examined in practical afterwards in any case of which serious note has to be taken by the concerned.
- 4. The use of non-programmable Calculator is permitted.

The Center for B. Sc. (Fourth Semester) Examination will be as under. :

1	Surat (P. T. Sci.)	2	Navyug Sci. Rander	3	Surat (S. R. I. C. A.) (including surat s. r. i. c. a. biotech)
4	G.N.Pandya bhestan. Surat	5	Bhagwan Mahavir college of sci. vesu (including Bhagwan Mahavir biotech)	6	J.N.M.PatelSci.College Bharthana vesu
7	M.L.Pramr Sci.College Masma	8	P.T.Mahila Surat(HOME SCI)	9	Bharuch (J. P. Sci.)
10	Bardoli (P. J. Sci.)	11	Dollyben Desai Ins.Palsana.	12	Bilimora (V. S. Patel)
13	Navsari (B. P. Baria)	14	S.S. Agrawal Navsari	15	Navsari (Naranlala)
16	The mandvi education socity mandvi	17	Chikhli (Gov. Sci. Coll.)	18	Applied Science Chkhli
19	Valsad (B. K. M.)	20	Valsad (Dolat-Usha)	21	Vapi (K. B. S.)
22	Daman	23	govt.sci.college Pardi	24	Kholwad
25	Govt.Sci.college Bhilad (including Laxmi Institute Sarigam)	26	Shrimad Rajchanda Vidyapeeth Dharampur	27	Ahwa (Gov. Sci. Coll.)
28	govt.sci.college Songhdh	29	Valod (Gov. Sci.)	30	Rajpipla (M. R. Science)
31	Vankal (Gov. Sci. Coll.)	32	Vidhya deep ins.sci. anita (kim)	33	J.M.Shah Science College Jambusar
34	Zadeshwar (Narmada sci.)	35	Shree Swaminarayan sci.college Kevadiya colony	36	Dept of Biotechnology VNSGU surat
37	Sondarba Rasmsinh Mangrola Institute Valiya		-		

SURAT. DATE: 12/09/2017 -SD-A. V. DHADUK CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS